TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM578899

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MGG Investment Group LP		05/28/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roomlia, Inc.
Street Address:	800 S. Commerce St.
Internal Address:	Attn: c/o Remark Holdings, Inc.
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89106
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4683573	ROOMLIA
Registration Number:	4452412	HOTELMOBI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 21.4512222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.451.2300

Email: MLGTrademarks@olshanlaw.com

Olshan Frome Wolosky LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1325 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary L. Grieco
SIGNATURE:	/mary grieco/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Remark Media - Trademark Release (Roomlia#page1.tif source=Remark Media - Trademark Release (Roomlia#page2.tif source=Remark Media - Trademark Release (Roomlia#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006949 FRAME: 0882

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment for Security -- Trademarks (the "Trademark Security Agreement") dated September 24, 2015, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5632, Frame 0343, Roomlia, Inc. ("Releasee") granted to MGG Investment Group LP ("Releasor"), as Collateral Agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademark and service mark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested, and Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its continuing security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, its continuing security interest in the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006949 FRAME: 0883 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of May 28, 2020.

MGG INVESTMENT GROUP LP

By: MGG GP LLC, its general partner

By:

Name: Kevin Griffin

Title: Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 006949 FRAME: 0884

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Trademark Applications Owned by ROOMLIA, INC.:

RECORDED: 06/01/2020

Trademark	Country	Registration Number
Roomlia	US	4683573
Hotelmobi	US	4452412

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006949 FRAME: 0885